

## Commission on the Status of Women Regular Meeting – February 16, 2022 APPROVED MINUTES

The meeting convened at 6:11pm with Chairperson Shanoski presiding.

## **ROLL CALL**

Present: Shanoski, Deguzman, Henneman, Marasovic

Absent: Burton, Hughes

Excused: None

## **Comments from the Public**

Public attendance: 2Public comments: 2

## **Action**

Item # 2: The Commission on the Status of Women approved the agenda.

M/S/C: Marasovic/Henneman

Ayes: Shanoski, Deguzman, Henneman, Marasovic

**Absent:** Burton, Hughes

Excused: None

Item # 3: The Commission on the Status of Women approved the January 19, 2022 meeting

minutes.

M/S/C: Deguzman/Henneman

Ayes: Shanoski, Deguzman, Henneman, Marasovic

Absent: Burton, Hughes

Excused: None

Commission on the Status of Women Approved Minutes – February 16, 2022 Page 2 of 2

Item # 5: The Commission on the Status of Women approved moving forward with the CA

COSOW grant application process and if COSOW is unable to administer the cash grants portion, the funding will be administered by a community-based organization

recommended by the commission and selected by the City Manager.

M/S/C: Henneman/Marasovic

Ayes: Shanoski, Deguzman, Henneman, Marasovic

**Absent:** Burton, Hughes

Excused: None

Item # 10: The Commission on the Status of Women elected Malyn Deguzman as Chair

and Jennifer Shanoski as Vice Chair of the commission.

M/S/C: Deguzman/Henneman

Ayes: Shanoski, Deguzman, Henneman, Marasovic

Absent: Burton, Hughes

Excused: None

The meeting was adjourned at 8:05pm.

Respectfully Submitted,

Shallon Allen, Secretary Commission on the Status of Women